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CHAPTER 437—H. F. No. 907
An act relating to the bond of county auditors, and amend-

ing Minnesota Statutes 1941, Section 884-02.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1941, Section 384.02, is
amended-to-read as follows:

384.02. Bond. .Each county auditor, before entering upon
the duties of his.office, shall give a bond to the state, to be
•approved by the county board, in such penal sum, not less
than $5,000, nor more than $20,000, as such board requires,
conditioned for the faithful discharge of the duties of his
office, upon which shall be endorsed his oath of office. The
bond so endorsed shall be filed and recorded in the office of
the register of deeds.

Approved April 20, 1945.

CHAPTER 438—H. F. No. 950
An act relating to real estate taxes against lands oivned by

persons in military service or their dependents; amending
Laws 1943, Chapter 641.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Benefits inure to mortgagee or purchaser.
Laws 1943, Chapter 641, is amended by adding a new section
as follows: ,

If any real estate is subject to a mortgage at the time of
acquisition by a person in military service or is mortgaged by
him while in military service to secure a bona fide loan, the
benefits of this act shall inure to the mortgagee and to the
purchaser at any sale on foreclosure of the mortgage.

Approved .April 20, 1945.

CHAPTER 439—H. F. No. 1061
An act relating1 to industrial loan and thrift companies,

amending Minnesota Statutes 1941, Section 53.04.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section'1. Minnesota Statutes 1941, Section 53.04, is
amended to read as follows:


